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TRAFFIC VOLUDIE TRENDS

'aahn.r.on, D C. ‘

' August 1952

On the basis‘ofipreliminéry figures, motor- vehidle ‘travel on main and lo-
cal roads for the country as a whole was hlgher during August 1952 than in any

prev1ou= August.

. Vehicle-miles
(millions)

Main rural roads.§...;g...... : . 20,952
Local rural roadseseasseassss | =~ - 7,229

y Al ] rural roads. i“-c--’-\-n--‘;-l' S 28,'8]

Percentage
increase -
from |95}

5.0 -
6'-3
5.8 ..

as follows

T%afflc on,rural roads in the geographlc regions and changes from 1951 arei_

Percentage

Veh’F:ffm']es 1 increase

(mi yjons) from 951
Eastern regionSeeseesssansees o 9,308 g 30
Central regionS.cervecescnnss - 14,010 5.4
Western regionSeaececccensesss | 4,863 10.0

Trafflc on c1ty streets also was higher than in any previous August. Com-
parlsons with August 1951 for city streets, rural roads, and all" roads and Rl

streets are as follows:

Percentage
increase
from 1951

City streets........;.............;............
Rural roads....................................
A1l roads and stregts,.,,...,..........,.......
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TRAFFIC VOLUME TRENDS-—AUGUST",’IQSQ‘

Table 1.-——PRELIMINARY SUMMARY OF AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR AUGUST 1952 INCLUDING

721 STATIONS IN 38 STATES |

|
!

Type bf highway
and State

Number
of
stations

Traffic volume
" percentage
change from
August 1951

Type of highwap
and State

,Number
 of

i stations

Traffic volume -
percentage - -

change from
August 1951

' STATE HIGHWAYS

Alabama. veesseassonnnes
Arizonacsseseensonnsses
Arkansas.csessssessenss
Californiaceesssansnses
Coloradosvececacasnsnes
Connecticutesessssssas
Delawarescseesvesssoes
Floridacesceoscasasavsan
GEOrgiacs sassessnsssins
1dahOecesvosasennennnss
HTinoiSiassasescennaen
Indianascssesassssscane

JOWA  cenncesnncnsnsnasns

'Kansas.---.n-;-...--.- ]

Kentuckyesissoeonnaonss
Louisianaiseassesnussoe
M2iNe..sesoerosenasnses
‘Marylandesesssassencnes
Massachusetts..cvacsses

MiChigan---n-...n’---". ’

Minnesota..eessvscsaces
MisSisSipPisesseencasse
MiSSOUFieevessnscnsnnne
Montana.seseecessoansns
Nebraskaseeveassnsasens
Nevada.cseessassncansen
New Hampshire.ssaisesss
New Jersey..esssvsesess

New MeXiCOieesesasnnens

New York.eesseceesnannn
North Carolinaicssesess
North Dakota..ssesvavuss
OhiOseessnacsnnvinnssas
Oklahomas.assasnsnnseas
Oregon. cecsassanssannss
Pennsylvanieeescenesss
Rhode Island.ceesonsses
South Carolina....euess
. South Dakota.e.cesrcenes
Tennessee. easancransass

[ N N

20
1
38

2

I
28
15

+4.4
+13.5
+9.0

+9.2

+1.6
+7.2
+2.3
+5.4

+5.8
+10.3
+7.1
+7.6
+2.5
-1.2
+7.5
+5.3
+3.9
+7.2
+12.3
+15.7
+9.6

STATE HIGHWAYS—Con.

Texas-:--:-----:-:-i-----
Utah..u...n--u.;---n

Virginia..sesssres
Washington..seiues
West V:rglnaa.....*.....
WisSCONSiNyeenrverasornns
WyominGesessesnssansensns

sasan

TOTAL—38 STATES:

LOCAL urolmjys

Alabama. v esuessansnsans
Connecticut.ccvacdacncss
Delaware..seeesssssennes
BEOTrgiadieesensranonean
Kentucky..veveusnenan
Maryland....coessensass
MisSOUFiceseiraafsusnas
Montana...cusvanjsanvas
Nebraska.......auuuses
New Jersey....caoennns

North Carolina....... i
North Dakotas.uvesess.
Oregon..ceevecnveas .

Rhode island..
South Dakota...,......
Tennessee,..... presane
‘Wisconsin..
TOTAL— 18 STATES «..vs

srsevsae

ALL HIGHWAYS—
38 S‘T‘AT‘ESilllilii"lll

3 EASTERN. REGIONS: ..
4 CENTRAL REGIONS ...

2 WESTERN REGIONS'....

Vermant.eeeeeseesodnanas

+4,8
+5.9
0‘-0
+3,5

- +5.0
-2.1

+5.0

Michigan..eesveebsrnns

-.;:ro___og,;m—.ro___-@‘n

+2.8
+3.3
49,6
-12.4
+21.6
+2.3
+10.7
-2.3
+2.5
-7.2
+i.4
+4.7
+24.6
+24.4
-4
-3.8
+18.9
-3.3

oy
I~

+6.3

. 721

+5,3

218
383

120

+3.0
+5.4

+10.0

1 percentage figured from trend in vehicle-miles.
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TRAFFIC VOLUME ‘"“T’R‘ENﬂS‘:—‘-'AUGU'ST 1952

Table 2.—REVISED SUMMARY OF AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR.July 1952 INCLUDING
887 STATIONS IN 45 sr.«m-:s1

‘Traffic volume ‘k

Traffic volume

: . Number : Number :

. . : percentage . . percentage
Region and State ; of - change from . Region and state of change from
o |stations |y iesi 7 |stations _July 1951

NEW ENGLAND: . a £ EKST'SUUTH CENTRAL : _

 ComnectiCUtueerrenns | 21 7.0 L Alabama...sien..ns.. 9 +8.5

. Maineuesiieiiaraneas” 12 6.0 || KentucKysuseeeeewuns " +6.6
Massachusetts....... 9 +6.0 [~ Mississippiicece.... 8 +6. 1

* New Hampshire....... Iy +3.0 || " Tennessee.....ceeen. 21 +4.3

. Rhode Island. i.... i ~+24.3 B Subtotal......... 62 +6.1

] Vermont.............' 12 S +6.5 ‘

' Subtotal......... 70 +6.7 || WEST SOUTH CENTRAL:

. Arkansas............ B R TR

JIIDDLE .HIANTIC Lou:slana........... | Wl +6.3

i New Jersey..ceeeneee .9 +7.4 Oklahoma............,a‘, 220 - +6.8

ONeW YOrkeueeeeeneaie [ uviinnn fuviniiiiiiias TeXaseevaeaniaawnss | 108 | +1.9
Pennsylvaniaveseeaee 39 +5.3 Subtotal...e..aeitf., 169 +5.5

Subtotalieevesa.. 43 +5.3 B N
"MOUNTAIN : s

SOUMA?MNTIC ' Arizona.seeeecseanaas 4 +1i2.1

. Delaware.....cecua.. 7 +10.23 Colorado..ceueseases 22 Lo+

. Maryland............ 20 5.6 || 1dah0seersarensiina. 9 o +9.3

. Virginial.......... +7.0 Montana.....eeeeneas 19 +9.6

. West Virginia....... 30 | +5.9  Nevada.eseanseacenns 17: o+ 2.8

Subtotal north el “New MexiCOuesueanaas 18 +8.1

POrtion.eeeee... <57 C+6:4 Utahe..ciicivennnn.. 34 +4.6

; Co |l Myominge.eeeseesnaa. 7 8.7

' Floridanesnnnnnens +3.gl T 132 | vg 2

| Beorgia....... . +3.81| o , :

i North Carglina..iut. 4.7 || PACIFIC: : ,

. South GET01iNAsecees [ vvreers |ererrnnnenens California,ceaees... 4 ©o+8.9

' Subtotal south , OregONeeeasuiinnnes | 11| 4.y

POrtionieessanaes 63| t4.3 || = Washington..e..ieaes | - 10 +5.8

: Subtotal | [+ Subtotali...ees.. | 25 +6.0

reéxm..m.:...“' 120 RS- N | S i

msr NORTH CENTRAL:' - || TorAL ALL staTESY.... | . ss7 +5.7
Illlnons............ 3 =64 | I S '

 Indianieeseeaea.. 22 *e2 | 1 ‘ -

i Michigan.sueesuaaaas 25 | +9.8 || STATE RIGMHAYS"...... 825 *s.0

o Ohieeeeerannaanneas | oy | B N | R — .

¢ Wisconsina...oevivll | | - -1.6] LUCALIIIGIWAYSl.. _ 62 +7.6

Subtotali.eesasse |75 | Srse|l AL

“’EST NORTH CENTRAL: , || 3 EASTERV REGIONS!... 238 +5.7
IOW8eeeeconanncnanae “31 -4.3 1" e

. KansaS...c.cieencenss 55 | ozl o . .

.. Mimnesota...cusenenn | 21 | *3.1 || 4 CENTRAL REGIQNSL...| -~ 402 | +4.0
LELY. 1T I 24 | 5.5 || | - . : o
Nebraska...ve..e.evs 15 tB.6 T :

North Dakota........ 10 +0.3 ‘2 WESTERN REGIONS!,.. 157 +10.6

. South Dakota,....... 30 +2.3 '

Subtotal o 186 | '~+2 adt

1Percentage fugured from trend in vehlcle-mlles.

—-32321
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